CDM Cornell Dubilier • 140 Technology Place • Liberty, SC 29657 • Phone: (864)843-2277 • Fax: (864)843-3800
With twice the capacitance of Type 3191 capacitor, Type 3199
extends output filtering performance into higher power,
especially with cold temperature requirements.  Standard
encasement is with the capacitor element compressed onto
an aluminum peg in the can bottom and a phenolic peg in
the top.  Optional Rilled construction is available.  With rilled
construction the element is secured by rills, spoon shaped

(in) (mm ) (in) (mm ) (in) (mm )
0.008" PVC 0.02 0.51 0.032 0.81 0.024 0.61
Part Numbering System
       M
Terminal
A=high post
B=low post
D=high current
    low post
K=high current
    high post
M=M5 high post
  J=M6 low post
        P
Insulation
P = 0.008" PVC
H = 0.012" PVC
N = none
With mounting
bracket:
R = 0.008" PVC
J = 0.012" PVC
X = None
       A1
Construction*
A1=compression
R1=rilled
S1=stud & compression
T1=stud & rilled
      M
Tolerance
M= ±20%
S= –10 +30%
T= –10 +50%
U= –10 +75%
  7R5
Voltage
7R5=7.5 Vdc
020=20 Vdc
393
Capacitance
       393=39000 µF
       125=1.2 F
BA
Case Code
3199
Type
* Construction code is also a sequence number, e.g., A1, A2,---,A9, B1,B2,---, for customer
specifications.  Sequence number 1 in A1, R1, S1 and T1 denotes the standard catalog capacitor
with no special requirements.
Case Stud P± 0.039”
Diam. Thread (±1.0 mm)
1.375 M8 0.470” (12.0)
1.750 M8 0.470” (12.0)
2.000 M12 0.630” (16.0)
2.500 M12 0.630” (16.0)
3.000 M12 0.630” (16.0)
Stud Dimensions
Type 3199 Aluminum Electrolytic, Screw Terminals
Screw Terminal Capacitors for Power Output Filtering
Insulation Dimensions
Code Clamp Insulation Dimension Adders
Bracket Type D L H
Dimensions in Inches
P no 0.008" PVC +0.02 +0.032 +0.024
H no 0.012" PVC +0.03 +0.062 +0.045
N no none – – –
R yes 0.008" PVC +0.02 +0.032 +0.024
J yes 0.012" PVC +0.03 +0.062 +0.045
X yes none – – –
CDM Cornell Dubilier • 140 Technology Place • Liberty, SC 29657 • Phone: (864)843-2277 • Fax: (864)843-3800
Case Dimensions, Uninsulated Bare Can

Screw Terminal Capacitors for Power Output Filtering
Cap
(µF)
Catalog
Part Number
ESR max
120 Hz 25 ºC
(mΩ)
Ripple max
120 Hz 85 ºC
 compress(A)     rilled(A)
Case Size
DxL
(in)
7.5 Vdc (9 Vdc Surge)
39000 3199BA393M7P5APA1 9.4 8.1 8.8 1.375x2.125
47000 3199BB473M7P5APA1 9.6 8.8 9.5 1.375x2.625
56000 3199BC563M7P5APA1 7.9 10.4 11.2 1.375x3.125
68000 3199BD683M7P5APA1 6.8 11.8 12.7 1.375x3.625
82000 3199BD823M7P5APA1 6.0 12.7 13.7 1.375x3.625
100000 3199BF104M7P5APA1 5.2 15.1 16.3 1.375x4.625
120000 3199BG124M7P5APA1 4.4 17.1 18.5 1.375x4.125
150000 3199DD154M7P5APA1 4.6 16.6 18.1 1.75x3.625
180000 3199DE184M7P5APA1 4.2 18.3 20.0 1.75x4.125
220000 3199DG224M7P5APA1 3.4 22.3 24.4 1.75x5.125
270000 3199EF274M7P5APA1 3.8 21.5 23.6 2.00x4.625
330000 3199EH334M7P5APA1 3.9 23.3 25.5 2.00x5.625
390000 3199FE394M7P5APA1 2.6 28.6 31.7 2.50x4.125
470000 3199FG474M7P5APA1 2.5 31.3 34.7 2.50x5.125
560000 3199FH564M7P5APA1 2.2 35.3 39.2 2.50x5.625
680000 3199GF684M7P5APA1 2.2 37.6 40.5 3.00x4.625
820000 3199GH824M7P5APA1 2.2 40.2 43.3 3.00x5.625
1200000 3199GN125M7P5APA1 1.9 46.4 50.0 3.00x8.625
10 Vdc (13 Vdc Surge)
33000 3199BA333M010APA1 9.6 8.1 8.8 1.375x2.125
39000 3199BB393M010APA1 8.4 9.4 10.2 1.375x2.625
47000 3199BC473M010APA1 7.5 10.3 11.1 1.375x3.125
56000 3199BC563M010APA1 6.9 11.1 12.0 1.375x3.125
68000 3199BD683M010APA1 6.1 12.6 13.6 1.375x3.625
82000 3199BE823M010APA1 5.5 4.7 5.1 1.375x4.125
100000 3199BG104M010APA1 4.5 17.1 18.5 1.375x5.125
120000 3199DD124M010APA1 4.6 16.5 18.0 1.75x3.625
150000 3199DE154M010APA1 4.2 18.2 19.9 1.75x4.125
180000 3199DG184M010APA1 3.8 12.0 13.1 1.75x5.125
220000 3199DH224M010APA1 3.2 23.8 26.0 1.75x5.625
270000 3199EG274M010APA1 3.6 23.2 25.4 2.00x5.125
330000 3199FE334M010APA1 2.6 28.5 31.6 2.50x4.125
390000 3199FF394M010APA1 2.4 30.9 34.3 2.50x4.625
470000 3199FH474M010APA1 2.4 33.3 37.0 2.50x5.625
560000 3199GF564M010APA1 2.2 37.5 40.4 3.00x4.625
680000 3199GH684M010APA1 2.2 40.1 43.2 3.00x5.625
1200000 3199GN125M010APA1 1.7 46.4 50.0 3.00x8.625
16 Vdc (20.8 Vdc Surge)
22000 3199BA223M016APA1 24.6 5.0 5.4 1.375x2.125
27000 3199BB273M016APA1 21.3 5.9 6.4 1.375x2.625
39000 3199BC393M016APA1 17.1 7.0 7.6 1.375x3.125
47000 3199BD473M016APA1 14.8 8.1 8.7 1.375x3.625
56000 3199BE563M016APA1 13.3 9.0 9.7 1.375x4.125
68000 3199BG683M016APA1 10.3 11.2 12.1 1.375x5.125
82000 3199BH823M016APA1 9.8 12.0 13.0 1.375x5.625
100000 3199DE104M016APA1 7.0 14.1 15.4 1.75x4.125
120000 3199DF124M016APA1 5.8 16.2 17.7 1.75x4.625
150000 3199DH154M016APA1 5.2 18.7 20.4 1.75x5.625
180000 3199EG184M016APA1 3.7 23.0 25.2 2.00x5.125
CDM Cornell Dubilier • 140 Technology Place • Liberty, SC 29657 • Phone: (864)843-2277 • Fax: (864)843-3800
Type 3199 Aluminum Electrolytic, Screw Terminals
Screw Terminal Capacitors for Power Output Filtering
Cap

180000 3199EG184M016APA1 3.7 23.0 25.2 2.00x5.125
Cap
(µF)
Catalog
Part Number
ESR max
120 Hz 25 ºC
(mΩ)
Ripple max
120 Hz 85 ºC
compress(A)      rilled(A)
Case Size
DxL
(in)
16 Vdc (20.8 Vdc Surge)
220000 3199FE224M016APA1 3.5 24.4 27.1 2.50x4.125
270000 3199FF274M016APA1 3.2 26.7 29.6 2.50x4.625
330000 3199GE334M016APA1 3.1 30.2 32.5 3.00x4.125
390000 3199GF394M016APA1 2.8 32.9 35.5 3.00x4.625
470000 3199GH474M016APA1 2.5 37.7 40.6 3.00x5.625
820000 3199GN824M016APA1 2.2 46.4 50.0 3.00x8.625
25 Vdc (32.5 Vdc Surge)
18000 3199BA183M025APA1 24.8 5.0 5.4 1.375x2.125
27000 3199BC273M025APA1 17.4 6.9 7.5 1.375x3.125
33000 3199BD333M025APA1 15.0 8.0 8.6 1.375x3.625
39000 3199BE393M025APA1 13.5 8.9 9.6 1.375x4.125
47000 3199BG473M025APA1 10.5 11.1 12.0 1.375x5.125
56000 3199BH563M025APA1 9.9 2.7 2.9 1.375x5.625
68000 3199DE683M025APA1 7.1 14.0 15.3 1.75x4.125
82000 3199DF823M025APA1 5.9 16.0 17.5 1.75x4.625
100000 3199DG104M025APA1 5.5 17.4 19.0 1.75x5.125
120000 3199EF124M025APA1 4.0 21.3 23.3 2.00x4.625
150000 3199EH154M025APA1 3.5 24.4 26.7 2.00x5.625
180000 3199FF184M025APA1 3.3 26.4 29.3 2.50x4.625
220000 3199FG224M025APA1 3.0 28.5 31.6 2.50x5.125
270000 3199FG274M025APA1 2.8 31.7 35.2 2.50x5.125
330000 3199GG334M025APA1 2.6 35.3 38.0 3.00x5.125
560000 3199GN564M025APA1 2.2 46.4 50.0 3.00x8.625
40 Vdc (50.2 Vdc Surge)
10000 3199BA103M040APA1 32.0 4.4 4.8 1.375x2.125
12000 3199BB123M040APA1 27.4 5.2 5.6 1.375x2.625
15000 3199BC153M040APA1 18.2 6.8 7.4 1.375x3.125
18000 3199BD183M040APA1 15.7 7.9 8.5 1.375x3.625
22000 3199BE223M040APA1 14.0 8.7 9.4 1.375x4.125
27000 3199BF273M040APA1 13.5 9.3 10.1 1.375x4.625
33000 3199BH333M040APA1 11.8 10.9 11.8 1.375x5.625
39000 3199DD393M040APA1 9.4 11.5 12.6 1.75x3.625
47000 3199DE473M040APA1 8.4 12.9 14.1 1.75x4.125
56000 3199DG563M040APA1 6.6 15.9 17.4 1.75x5.125
68000 3199DH683M040APA1 6.1 17.2 18.8 1.75x5.625
82000 3199EG823M040APA1 4.3 21.2 23.2 2.00x5.125
100000 3199FE104M040APA1 4.3 22.2 24.6 2.50x4.125
120000 3199FF124M040APA1 3.9 24.3 27.0 2.50x4.625
150000 3199FH154M040APA1 3.4 28.1 31.2 2.50x5.625
180000 3199GG184M040APA1 3.1 32.3 34.8 3.00x5.125
220000 3199GH224M040APA1 2.9 34.6 37.3 3.00x5.625
330000 3199GN334M040APA1 2.2 46.4 50.0 3.00x8.625
50 Vdc (65 Vdc Surge)
8200 3199BA822M050APA1 41.0 3.9 4.2 1.375x2.125
10000 3199BB103M050APA1 34.9 4.6 5.0 1.375x2.625
12000 3199BC123M050APA1 27.6 5.6 6.0 1.375x3.125
15000 3199BD153M050APA1 23.2 6.4 6.9 1.375x3.625
18000 3199BE183M050APA1 20.3 7.2 7.8 1.375x4.125
22000 3199BF223M050APA1 16.6 8.4 9.1 1.375x4.625
CDM Cornell Dubilier • 140 Technology Place • Liberty, SC 29657 • Phone: (864)843-2277 • Fax: (864)843-3800
Type 3199 Aluminum Electrolytic, Screw Terminals
Screw Terminal Capacitors for Power Output Filtering
Cap
(µF)
Catalog
Part Number
ESR max
120 Hz 25 ºC
(mΩ)
Ripple max
120 Hz 85 ºC
    compress(A)             rilled(A)
Case Size
DxL
(in)
50 Vdc (65 Vdc Surge)
27000 3199BH273M050APA1 14.2 9.9 10.7 1.375x5.625
33000 3199DE333M050APA1 9.8 11.9 13.0 1.75x4.125
39000 3199DF393M050APA1 8.2 13.6 14.9 1.75x4.625
47000 3199DG473M050APA1 7.5 14.9 16.3 1.75x5.125
56000 3199EF563M050APA1 9.6 13.6 14.9 2.00x4.625
68000 3199EH683M050APA1 8.1 16.1 17.6 2.00x5.625
82000 3199FF823M050APA1 6.6 18.6 20.6 2.50x4.625
100000 3199FH104M050APA1 5.6 21.7 24.1 2.50x5.625
120000 3199GF124M050APA1 5.3 23.8 25.7 3.00x4.625
150000 3199GH154M050APA1 4.5 27.9 30.1 3.00x5.625
220000 3199GN224M050APA1 3.5 37.7 40.6 3.00x8.625
63 Vdc (81.9 Vdc Surge)
4700 3199BA472M063APA1 41.5 3.9 4.2 1.375x2.125
5600 3199BB562M063APA1 35.4 4.5 4.9 1.375x2.625
6800 3199BB682M063APA1 32.4 5.0 5.4 1.375x2.625
8200 3199BC822M063APA1 27.5 5.6 6.0 1.375x3.125
10000 3199BD103M063APA1 23.2 6.5 7.0 1.375x3.625
12000 3199BE123M063APA1 20.3 7.3 7.9 1.375x4.125
15000 3199BG153M063APA1 15.5 9.2 9.9 1.375x5.125
18000 3199BH183M063APA1 14.3 9.9 10.7 1.375x5.625
22000 3199DE223M063APA1 10.0 11.8 12.9 1.75x4.125
27000 3199DG273M063APA1 7.8 14.7 16.0 1.75x5.125
33000 3199DH333M063APA1 7.2 15.8 17.3 1.75x5.625
39000 3199EG393M063APA1 8.6 15.0 16.4 2.00x5.125
47000 3199FE473M063APA1 7.5 16.6 18.4 2.50x4.125
56000 3199FF563M063APA1 6.7 18.4 20.4 2.50x4.625
68000 3199FH683M063APA1 5.7 21.5 23.9 2.50x5.625
82000 3199GF823M063APA1 5.3 23.7 25.6 3.00x4.625
100000 3199GH104M063APA1 4.5 27.7 29.9 3.00x5.625
150000 3199GN154M063APA1 3.6 37.4 40.3 3.00x8.625
75 Vdc (97.5 Vdc Surge)
3900 3199BA392M075APA1 42.5 3.8 4.1 1.375x2.125
4700 3199BB472M075APA1 36.2 4.5 4.9 1.375x2.625
5600 3199BB562M075APA1 32.6 5.0 5.4 1.375x2.625
6800 3199BC682M075APA1 28.1 5.5 5.9 1.375x3.125
8200 3199BD822M075APA1 23.7 6.4 6.9 1.375x3.625
10000 3199BE103M075APA1 20.7 7.2 7.8 1.375x4.125
12000 3199BG123M075APA1 15.8 9.1 9.8 1.375x5.125
15000 3199DD153M075APA1 11.6 10.3 11.3 1.75x3.625
18000 3199DE183M075APA1 10.2 11.6 12.7 1.75x4.125
22000 3199DG223M075APA1 8.0 14.5 15.8 1.75x5.125
27000 3199EF273M075APA1 9.6 13.6 14.9 2.00x4.625
33000 3199EH333M075APA1 8.2 16.0 17.5 2.00x5.625
39000 3199FF393M075APA1 6.9 18.1 20.1 2.50x4.625
47000 3199FG473M075APA1 6.3 19.7 21.9 2.50x5.125
56000 3199FH563M075APA1 5.8 21.3 23.7 2.50x5.625
68000 3199GG683M075APA1 5.0 25.5 27.5 3.00x5.125
82000 3199GH823M075APA1 4.6 27.6 29.7 3.00x5.625
120000 3199GN124M075APA1 3.6 37.2 40.1 3.00x8.625
Cap
(µF)
Catalog
Part Number